Website: www.cbseacademic.in Telefax: 011-23234324

Email-id: director@cbseacademic.in



CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organization under the Union Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) "Shiksha Sadan", 17-Rouse Avenue, New Delhi-110 002

Notification

Subject: Selection of Cadre of CBSE Certified Peer Assessors for School Quality Assessment and Accreditation

CBSE/ACAD/Dir(Arti)/2014

18th September, 2014

In order to ensure quality in school education, the Central Board of Secondary Education has introduced School Quality Assessment and Accreditation (SQAA). The schools affiliated with the Board will be assessed through standardized instruments and processes of internal (self-evaluation) and external assessment (peer review), which will encourage sustained qualitative enhancement.

As is practice for quality assessments everywhere in the world, the human agents (Peer Assessors) form the core of CBSE SQAA. CBSE SQAA Manual stipulates that the external assessment team shall be called Peer Assessor Team (PAT) whose approach would be non-threatening. CBSE is looking for suitably qualified and experienced individuals to join the team of Peer Assessors.

Peer Assessors will constitute **Principals** (working or retired) or educators with vast experience and rich insight in school education processes.

In order to streamline the process of selection of Peer Assessors, to make it more transparent and to appoint a cadre of effective and competent Peer Assessors who are well conversant with the rationale of CBSE SQAA and thus are able to ensure proper and effective carrying out of SQAA process, the Board proposes to conduct an **online screening test** which will consist of **two sections**. Section A will consist of **MCQs based on the SQAA Manual** and **Section B which will be based on the Case Study**.

All those who are interested in becoming a CBSE Certified Peer Assessor for School Quality Assessment and Accreditation should fill in **the application form attached** and send it at cbsesqaa@gmail.com before 30th October, 2014. The selected candidates will be duly informed the date of the online test through email. In case of any queries related to this, you may contact Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Deputy Director at 011-23232106 or at cbsesqaa@gmail.com. You may also raise queries at the Director's Office at 011-23212603 or at directoracad.cbse@nic.in.

Sd/-

(Dr. Sadhana Parashar)
Director (Academics, Research, Training and Innovation)

Peer Assessor Application Form

1. Personal Details:

Name	
Name of the School /Institution/ Organization	
Official Address	
Residential Address	
Mobile	
Telephone	
Email	
Educational qualifications	
Work Experience	
Any other relevant Information	
2. Why do you want to become a Peer Assessor? Write in about 100 words.	